North American Natural Gas 420   5.4   5.5   2,300   37%
Oil 580   9.7   6.7   3,900   63%

1,000   7.7   6.2   6,200   100%
Debt (US$mm) 800
Net Present Value (US$mm) 5,400
Shares (mm) 165
Net Present Value - Standard Estimate (US$/sh) 33
Net Present Value - Approximation by Correlation (US$/sh) 27

Functional Cash Flow and Present Value

McDep Associates   Page 2
Independent Stock Idea
February 28, 2006

Historical independent energy investment analysis by Kurt Wulff doing business as McDep Associates is
posted at www.mcdep.com.  Analyses are prepared from sources and data believed to be reliable, but no
representation is made as to their accuracy or completeness.  Mr. Wulff is not paid by covered companies.
Neither he nor his spouse trade a subject stock within a week before or after a change in rating.

Next
Twelve

Q3 Q4 Year Q1E Q2E Q3E Q4E Year Q1E Months
9/30/05 12/31/05 2005 3/31/06 6/30/06 9/30/06 12/31/06 2006E 3/31/07 3/31/07

Volume
Natural Gas (mmcfd) 289   278   288   265   265   265   265   265   265   265
Oil (mbd) 52   52   52   52   52   52   52   52   52   52
   Total gas & oil (bcf) 55   54   219   52   52   53   53   211   52   211

Price
Natural gas ($/mcf)
  Henry Hub (US$/mmbtu) 8.56   13.00   8.65   9.08   7.70   8.05   9.22   8.51   10.80   8.94
  Company (C$/mcf) 8.88   11.66   8.67   8.14   6.90   7.22   8.27   7.63   9.69   8.02
Oil ($/bbl)
   WTI Cushing (US$) 62.52   60.02   56.31   62.50   61.89   64.39   65.59   63.59   66.31   64.55
   Company (C$/bbl) 62.92   53.71   52.87   55.93   54.46   56.67   57.72   56.20   58.36   56.80
   Total gas & oil ($/mcf) 9.71   10.23   7.12   8.78   8.08   8.42   9.00   6.98   9.71   7.17

Revenue ($mm)
Natural Gas 236   298   914   196   166   176   202   740   234   777
Oil 299   257   1,003   264   257   271   276   1,069   276   1,080
Other  (95)   (114)   (356)   (86)   (79)   (83)   (89)   (336)   (95)   (345)
   Total 440   441   1,561   375   345   364   389   1,473   415   1,513

Expense
Production 89   91   350   83   80   82   85   330   88   335
Overhead 5   10   45   10   10   10   10   40   10   40

Ebitda ($mm) 346   340   1,166   282   255   272   294   1,103   317   1,138
Deprec., Deplet., & Amort. 109   115   438   105   105   106   106   422   105   422
Hedging and other (6)   23   91   3   3   3   3   12   3   12

Ebit 243   202   637   174   147   163   185   669   209   704
Interest 7   7   24   7   7   7   7   28   7   28

Ebt 237   195   614   167   140   156   178   641   202   676
Income Tax 35   (46)   (11)   -   -

Net Income ($mm) 202   241   625   167   140   156   178   641   202   676
Shares (millions) 171   165   168   165   165   165   165   165   165   165

Per share ($) 1.18   1.46   3.73   1.01   0.85   0.94   1.08   3.88   1.22   4.09
Ebitda Margin - O&G 82% 82% 79% 80% 79% 79% 80% 80% 81% 80%
Tax Rate 15% -24% -2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Penn West Energy Trust
Next Twelve Months Operating and Financial Estimates

(Canadian dollars)

Kurt H. Wulff, CFA